<i>भारत सरकार</i> वित्त मंत्रालय केन्द्रीय नारकोटिक्स ब्यूरो 19, माल रोड, मुरार, ग्वालियर– 474006	रावायेव जयते	Government of India Ministry of Finance Central Bureau of Narcotics 19,The Mall, Morar, Gwalior (M.P.) – 474006
(PBX): (91) 751-2368996; FAX: (91) 751-2368111 <u>E-mail-narcommr@cbn.nic.in</u>		
F.No. II(3)2//Estt/AGT/23- 55 6		Dated : 27^{th} March 23, 2023

Estt. Order No. 06/2023

The Narcotics Commissioner is pleased to constitute a committee for the purpose of Annual General Transfer 2023 constituting of the following officers as member of the committee:-

- 1. Sh. Vikash joshi, DNC Kota
- 2. Sh. Shashank Yadav, DNC Lucknow
- 3. Dr. Sanjay Kumar, DNC Neemuch
- 4. Dr. Chitranjan D. Manjhi, Joint Commissioner. CCF, New Delhi
- 5. Sh. Naresh Bundel, General Manager, GOAW, Neemuch

The Committee shall organize a meeting, as per the convenience of its members, to finalize the AGT- 2023

This issues with the approval of Narcotics Commissioner

To,

.....

(Gaurav Gunjan) Asstt. Narcotics Commissioner

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1 The CCF, New Delhi
- 2 Deputy Narcotics Commissioner, Neemuch/Kota/Lucknow
- 3 The GM, GOAW Neemuch/Ghazipur
- 4 PS to Narcotics Commissioner, CBN, Gwalior
- 5 PA To DNC, PA to ANC
- 6 Guard File/Website

(Gaurav Gunjan) Asstt. Narcotics Commissioner